1-Mb (128K x 8) Static RAM
CY62128DV30
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05231 Rev. *H  Revised June 19, 2006
Features
• Very high speed: 55 and 70 ns
• Wide voltage range: 2.2V to 3.6V
• Pin compatible with CY62128V

CY62128DV30
Document #: 38-05231 Rev. *H Page 8 of 11
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62128DV30L-55SI 51-85081 32-lead SOIC Industrial
CY62128DV30LL-55SI 51-85081 32-lead SOIC
CY62128DV30LL-55SXI 51-85081 32-lead SOIC (Pb-Free)
CY62128DV30L-55ZI 51-85056 32-lead TSOP Type 1
CY62128DV30LL-55ZI 51-85056 32-lead TSOP Type 1
CY62128DV30LL-55ZXI 51-85056 32-lead TSOP Type 1 (Pb-Free)
CY62128DV30L-55ZAI 51-85094 32-lead Small TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-55ZAI 51-85094 32-lead Small TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-55ZAXI 51-85094 32-lead Small TSOP (Pb-Free)
CY62128DV30L-55ZRI 51-85089 32-lead Reverse TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-55ZRI 51-85089 32-lead Reverse TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-55ZRXI 51-85089 32-lead Reverse TSOP
70 CY62128DV30L-70SI 51-85081 32-lead SOIC
CY62128DV30LL-70SI 51-85081 32-lead SOIC
CY62128DV30LL-70SXI 51-85081 32-lead SOIC (Pb-Free)
CY62128DV30L-70ZI 51-85056 32-lead TSOP Type 1
CY62128DV30LL-70ZI 51-85056 32-lead TSOP Type 1
CY62128DV30LL-70ZXI 51-85056 32-lead TSOP Type 1 (Pb-Free)
CY62128DV30L-70ZAI 51-85094 32-lead Small TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-70ZAI 51-85094 32-lead Small TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-70ZAXI 51-85094 32-lead Small TSOP (Pb-Free)
CY62128DV30L-70ZRI 51-85089 32-lead Reverse TSOP
CY62128DV30LL-70ZRI 51-85089 32-lead Reverse TSOP
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CY62128DV30
Document #: 38-05231 Rev. *H Page 9 of 11